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Short Notice Questlon_s and Answers.

SATYAGRAH' AGAINST. GOVEENMENT "FOOD i?ommr'.v'_-

. 35.shri JAGANNATH _SINGH : -'Will 'the Hon'ble *Minis
v mcha,rge of the- Supply and Pnce Control Department be plea.sed 1
. gtate—
: (@) whether the attention of ‘the Government ha,s been draym to"the news published in 2 local English daily dated the 8th Maro
.1951, under the caption Satyagrah -Against. Government ' Fooi "Policy, Manbhum n‘ILAs. and 8 District Board Memebers tend' remgna.tnons " g

. (D) if the a,nswer to cla.use (a) be 1n the a.ﬂirma.tlve, wha.t the teal reasons of the Sa.tya.gra,h movement and the st.eps Gov I ment contemplate, to' take in'this connection? -

‘The  Hon’hle | Pandlt BINODANAND JHA (d) Answer 15",
q;g affirmative. B

' (b) The Satyagrah has been’ sponsored by the Ma.nbhum Lok Se val
.Sa.ngh of which Shri "Atul' Chandra' Ghosh is the Parichalak.” Th
 Baty agtah is to be started on the issue of Food Laws as appimmb in- the distriot . of Manbhum 'as one. of the rice-producing . ar ' ig winder the system of monopoly procurement enforced’ t:here '8
1948 .with & gap of short. period of decontrol in 1948. LAbeub 7.4
& lakhs maunds of paddy used to be prooured every ‘year in Man
- _bhum and Shri Atul Chandia Ghosh and others of his party: Iacﬁual
: co-oPeminon to Government in, respect"'of Pprocur
',I,‘here has! beep v ‘material - change . in : the /]
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MAJOR IRRIGATION SCHEMES 'IN BIHAR,

"#561. Shri JAGANNATH SINGH : “Will the Hon’ble Minister in charge of Irrigation be pleased to state— .

a) the total number of major Irrigation Schemes Whose exe; .
_ tion (h!)l:S been completed or started during the last two years dlstvft:lt-
wise ; g
/ (b) whether there are schemes for affording irrigational facili- |
ties to the extensive non-canal areas ‘of Sasaram and Bhabua: Sub-divisions which lie to the South of the Grand Trunk Road? °
" The Hon’ble the SPEAKER : 1 want to know if th ;
the question is a Jengthy one % ’ ® reply t
The Hon'ble Shri RAMCHARITRA SINHA : Y |
reply to (a) is a lengthy one but as the hon bl o . The

& memb
know I am prepared to read it. ers. wan to

" The Hon’ble the SPEAKER : 'Tho statement should bl it may be laid on the table of the Houss, ' nob be read bug

_Thie Hon'ble Shri RAMCHARITRA SINHA : ' () Tho nocciiciinc of 1ift. irrigation in the area would be mvestlgat(ec{ ehe}:::ssal,?;hgl .
‘- 'present 1o other schemes under consideration. - g

Shri. DIP NARAYAN SINHA : Sir, I want to K question (2) only the total number of sche POmt. out tha.t in

i mes are wanted
v po'o necessary to gnve the names of all the schemes dls.tr].:;gm;t b

L

J
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a The Hon’ble Shri RAMCHARITRA SINHA The total numba of works started dmtnctmse is as follows — s

12 schemes were sba.rted before February 1949 and ha.ve beenf-_ ' finished in 1949-50. : : :

‘19 works were started in 1949-50.

The total number. of cases in 1950-51 is 27. .

Some of these schemes awyp being started a,nd some: are. in tho ' course of progress.

Skiri JAGANNATH SINGH : How" many schemes ha.ve been |
executed completely during the last ‘two years? .

The ‘Hon’ble Shri RAMCHARITRA SINHA :

f_imshed B
~_ Shrl JAGANNATH SINGH 1 would. hke to know how . m&ny .
schemes were completed for the district of Shahabad?

- :The Hon’ble Shii RAMCHARITRA SINHA : - No work was - ta.k n

‘up in Shahabad. There was one work which ‘was to drain ‘Ws from Cow river to Gadahi Ghat. Investigation was made and it
- was not possible to drain ;water from: Cow river to' Gadahi Ghat,”

. Shrl JAGANNATH SINGH: I want toknovr whether Govemmmf-
bave got any scheme for . investigation for 'afiording mnga.tlpnal facilitles in Sasaram a.nd Bha,bh‘ua. Su“bdw:smns’z , '

. The- “Hon’ble - shri RAMGHARITRA SINHA 1 have just n sald that thére is' no very important scheme of - Lift Irnga.tlon to. be investigated in those places. As far as Durga.wah and Cow nvem are ‘ooncerned, investigations are gomg o1, »

'... .Shri JAGANNATH: SINGH : I. would like ‘to know whether the

Lift Irrigation .is' likely to b extended. to Bhabhua, -Sasaram and or- places in Shahabad, or - xt is to- be conﬁned to one or two anas. only at present'&‘ : . . :

The Hon’ble Shii RAMCHARITRA SINHA T i8' not possxbl"‘ 4 to ga, @nythmg definite about it, but I have. just now pc)mbed out restigations . are. ‘being- carried out amir the "hon’ble men

1 DEOSARAN SINGH :- Sir, T want to know how many yvere taken up m the dlsbmot of Pabna.? I

g4ill under-co’ "deratmn. so ‘forms: a pm of on of the Pa.tna. Dlsm t, M&hanex -
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